17.0880.02004 Title.03000

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1374

Page 1, line 4, after the fifth comma insert "and"

- Page 1, line 4, remove "and 61-02-12,"
- Page 1, line 16, after analysis insert "education regarding"
- Page 1, line 16, after "for" insert "municipal"

Page 1, line 16, after "projects" insert an underscored comma

Page 1, line 17, after "control" insert "and water conveyance"

Page 2, line 10, replace "and" with an underscored comma

Page 2, line 10, after "maintenance" insert ", and improvements"

Page 3, line 13, after "<u>4.</u>" insert "<u>Economic analysis</u>" means an estimate of economic benefits and direct costs that result from the development of a project.

<u>5.</u>"

Page 3, after line 16, insert:

- "6. "Life cycle analysis" means the summation of all costs associated with the anticipated useful life of a project, including project development, land, construction, operation, maintenance, and disposal or decommissioning."
- Page 3, line 17, replace "5." with "7."
- Page 3, line 20, replace "6." with "8."
- Page 3, line 23, replace "7." with "9."
- Page 3, line 26, replace "<u>8.</u>" with "<u>10.</u> <u>"Water conveyance project" means any surface or subsurface drainage works, bank stabilization, or snagging and clearing of water courses.</u>
 - <u>11.</u>"
- Page 5, remove lines 13 through 22
- Page 6, line 21, after "the" insert "costs of"
- Page 6, line 21, replace "costs" with "or improvement"
- Page 7, line 5, replace "contracts" with "agreements"
- Page 7, line 6, replace "A contract" with "An agreement for funding which is"
- Page 7, line 7, replace "contract" with "agreement"
- Page 7, line 8, replace "contractor" with "project sponsor"
- Page 7, line 9, replace "contract" with "funding obligation"

Page 8, line 3, replace "flood" with "breach inundation"

Page 8, line 4, replaced "flood" with "breach inundation"

- Page 8, line 5, after "necessitating" insert "structural"
- Page 8, line 12, after the second "<u>projects</u>" insert "<u>expected to cost more than seven hundred</u> <u>fifty thousand dollars, and a life cycle analysis process for municipal water supply</u> <u>projects</u>"
- Page 8, line 13, replace "or" with an underscored comma
- Page 8, line 13, after the underscored comma insert "or water supply project."
- Page 8, line 13, replace "apply" with "review"
- Page 8, line 14, replace "process to the project" with "or life cycle analysis"
- Page 8, line 15, replace "process" with "analysis and review"

Renumber accordingly